



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6102/2017**
ANIL KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.01.2024

%

CM APPL. 2245/2024 -E-hearing (Petr.).

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking fixation of an actual date in the matter.
2. Upon the petitioners taking steps, issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes. Notice be additionally issued through counsel.
3. List on 15.03.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 12, 2024/acm