



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 6102/2017  
ANIL KUMAR & ORS ..... Petitioners  
Through: Mr.Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms.Archana Gaur & Ms.Ridhima  
Gaur, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**15.03.2024**

%

**CM APPL. 2245/2024 (early hearing)**

1. This is an application for early hearing preferred by the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has no objection to the petition being heard at an early actual date.
3. In the light of the aforesaid stand taken by the respondents, the application is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and the petition is directed to be listed on 13.08.2024.
4. The application stands disposed of.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 15, 2024**

kk