



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6102/2017**

ANIL KUMAR & ORS

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate for Mr.
Mahesh Srivastava, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Senior Panel
Counsel with Ms. Ridhima Gaur,
Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

13.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for parties seek time and are granted four weeks' time to file their written submissions.
2. Renotify on 20.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/rk