



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6102/2017**

ANIL KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mahesh Srivastava with
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Jr. A.O.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

1. It is already 2:40 PM.
2. Due to a Full Court Reference today, it would not be possible to take up this petition.
3. Re-list on 24th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2025/ p/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any