



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6102/2017
ANIL KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Archana Gaur, CGSC with
Ms.Ridhima Gaur, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. None is appearing for the petitioners. Even the written submissions have not been filed by the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.
3. List on 19th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/rv/SJ