



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6102/2017

ANIL KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Kumar and Mr.
Mahesh Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur CGSC, Ms.
Ridhima Gaur and Mr. Deepu
Kumar, Advs. for R-1/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

1. A written request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the Petitioners, which is not opposed by the Respondents.
2. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 07.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sp/hr