



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6102/2017**

**ANIL KUMAR & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, CGSC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **07.05.2026**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Re-notify on 15 May 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.
3. If there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners at first call on the next date of hearing, we would hear learned Counsel for the respondents and decide the matter.
4. The Court Master is requested to inform the learned Counsel for the petitioners of the next date of hearing.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MAY 7, 2026/gunn**