



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6102/2017**

ANIL KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur CGSC, Ms.
Ridhima Gaur and Mr. Deepu Kumar,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

1. Renotify for disposal on 26 May 2026 in the Supplementary List.

2. In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed to place on record written submissions not exceeding four pages with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 15, 2026/yg